A RESOLUTION FOR THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING FORTY
SEVEN THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS ($47,720.00) FROM EAGLE
RIVER-CHUGIAK PARK AND RECREATIONAL SERVICE AREA FUND BALANCE (162) AS
A CONTRIBUTION TO THE EAGLE RIVER-CHUGIAK PARK AND RECREATIONAL
SERVICE AREA CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND (462) FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS
TO LORETTA FRENCH DEVELOPMENT PROJECT, LORETTA FRENCH PARK
EQUESTRIAN CENTER AND OTHER CAPITAL PROJECTS IN THE EAGLE RIVER-
CHUGIAK AREA.

NOW I THEREFORE, THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY HEREBY RESOLVES:

Section 1. That Forty-Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Twenty Dollars
($47,720) is appropriated from Eagle River-Chugiak Park and Recreational Service Area Fund
Balance (162) as a contribution to the Eagle River-Chugiak Park and Recreational Service
Area Capital Improvement Program Fund (462) for improvements to Loretta French Ball Field